

Ref: OFL/BSE/2018 Date: 02.11.2018

To
The Corporate Relations department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Department of Corporate Services
P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
MUMBAI -400001

Re: Optimus Finance Limited

Script Code: 531254

Subject:

Copy of Notice published for Board Meeting for Unaudited Financial Results - Standalone & Consolidated- for the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2018

Dear Sir/Madam,

We send herewith copy of the Notice published in 1. Business Standard-Ahmedabad Edition and 2. Vadodara Samachar-Gujarati for holding of the Board Meeting on Tuesday, 13th November, 2018 to consider and approve Unaudited Financial Results -Standalone & Consolidated- for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2018.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR: OPTIMUS FINANCE LIMITED,

Deepak Raval CEO & Company Secretary

Encl: as above



Name of the corporate debtor

debtor

corporate debtor

Interest

provisional list

resolution applicants

14. Date of issue of information

resolution applicants

esolution professional

Authority for approval

resolution professional

18. Estimated date for submission of

resolution plan to the Adjudicating

19. Name and registration number of the

20. Name, Address and e-email of the resolution professional, as registered with

21. Address and email to be used for

professional

Date : 02.11.2018

Place: Kolkata

correspondence with the resolution

22. Further Details are available at or with

23. Date of publication of Form G

Date of incorporation of corporate debtor 30.06.2008

Authority under which corporate debtor is

Corporate Identity Number of corporate

Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporatedebtor

Insolvency commencement date of the

Eligibility for resolution applicants under

section 29A are available at:

10. Last date for receipt of Expression of

Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants

12. Last date for submission of objections to

Date of issue of final list of prospective

memorandum, evaluation matrix and

15. Manner of obtaining request for resolution plan, evaluation matrix, information

memorandum and further information

16. Last date for submission of resolution plans

Manner of submitting resolution plans to

request for resolution plans to prospective

Date of invitation of expression of interest

ection 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at: Norms of ineligibility applicable under

INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

(Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016

RELEVANT PARTICULARS
or KOHINOOR PULP & PAPER PVT LTD

1174999WB2008PTC126964

Regd Office: 11, Allenby Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700071. West Bengal

Factory: Industrial Growth Center, Matia

www.kohinoorpulpandpaper.com

www.kohinoorpulpandpaper.com

PO: Mornoi, Dist: Goalpara, Assam - 783101

Prospective Resolution Applicants who sign

the confidentiality undertaking under Section

29 IB Code 2016 will be given access to Virtual Data Room. All the documents will be

By hand delivery, by courier, speed post or by

mail at cirp.kohinoorpaper@gmail.com

CA IP SANJAY KUMAR AGARWAL (IRP

REGN NO: IBBI / IPA - 001/IP - P 00062 /

CA IP SANJAY KUMAR AGARWAL (IRP)

Draupadi Mansion, 3rd Floor, 1, Brabourne Road, Kolkata - 700 001

E Mail: sanjaycal@hotmail.com

Draupadi Mansion, 3rd Floor,

E Mail: sanjaycal@hotmail.com

cirp.kohinoorpaper@gmail.com www.kohinoorpulpandpaper.com

CA IP SANJAY KUMAR AGARWAL

11, Brabourne Road, Kolkata - 700 001

part of the VDR. Documents may also be

mailed to selected Ras.

01.01.2019

2017-18 / 10140

ROC KOLKATA

21.08.2018

17.11.2018

27.11.2018

02.12.2018

Business stourdard 02/11/2018

Regd. Off.: 504A, OZONE, Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Wadi, Vadodara 390003. Ph: 0265 - 2325321

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that, pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 13th November, 2018 at the Registered Office of the Company, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results Standalone & Consolidated- for the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2018. The intimation is also available on the website of the Company at www.optimusfinance.in and website of the Stock Exchange where the shares of the Company are listed at www hseindia.com

By order of the Board For: Optimus Finance Limited

Date: 01 11 2018

Place: Vadodara

Corporation Bank

(A Premier Public Sector Bank)

No.36, 37 & 38, Dada Bhagwan Complex, Kamrej Char Rasta, Kamrej, Surat-394185.

Notice under Sec.13 (2) read with Sec.13 (3) of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.

1(a). Arajanbhai Gordhanbhai Navapariya (Borrower) R/O Plot No. 89, Neelampark Row House, Vill-Mulad, Tal-Olpad, Distt-Surat.

Also at: R/O Plot No. 26, Shantivan Society, Nr. Tapovan School, Kim, Tal-Olpad, Distt-Surat.

1(b). Mrs. Rasilaben Arajanbhai Navapariya (Co-Borrower) R/O Plot No. 89, Neelampark Row House, Vill-Mulad, Tal-Olpad, Distt-Surat. Also at: R/O Plot No. 26, Shantivan Society, Nr. Tapovan School, Kim, Tal-

Olpad, Distt-Surat Mr. Chandulal Kalubhai Navapariya (Guarantor) R/O Plot No. 118, 1st Floor, Miranagar Society, Bhat Ni Wadi, Varachha Road, Nr. Mini Bazaar, Surat.

Notice dated 02.07.2018 issued to you u/s 13(2) of the Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 by Corporation Bank, No.36, 37 & 38, Dada Bhagwan Complex, Kamrej Char Rasta, Kamrei, Surat - 394185. The Authorised Officer was sent to you calling upon to repay the dues in your loan account/s with us at your last known address could not be served. Therefore, the contents of the said demand notice are being published in this newspaper.

The credit facilities/loan facilities availed by you have been classified as NPA as on 21.04.2018. You have executed loan documents while availing the facilities and created security interest in the following assets.

EMG of Plot No. 89, Adm. 65.03 Sq. Mts. of Society 'Neelampark Row House' Situated on the land bearing Revenue Block No. 294/Paiki 1 (Old Survey No. 197) of Moje Vill - Mulad, Tal. - Olpad, Dist-Surat. Bounded by :- North : Road, South : Land of Block No. 293, East: Plot No. 90, West: Plot No. 88.

The particulars of dues are as under:

Sr. No.	Nature of Limit	Limit Sanctioned (Amount in Rupee)	Outstanding Balance (Amount in Rupee)
1	CHOME	Rs. 17,40,000.00	Rs. 17,65,924.00

Therefore, you No. 1(a) as Borrower, 1(b) as Co-Borrower & No. 2 as Guarantor in terms of the aforesaid notice have been called upon to pay the aforesaid sum of Rs. 17,65,924.00 together with future interest thereon at the rate of 10.85 % p.a. for along with overdue interest @ 2% p.a. over & above the applicable rate compounded with monthly rest and cost of notice to the Bank with in 60 days form the date of this publication. That on your failure to comply therewith we, the secured creditor, shall be entitled to exercise all or any of the rights under section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002. In terms of section 13(13) of the Act you shall not transfer the secured assets aforesaid from the date of receipt of the notice without Bank's prior consent. Sd/-**Corporation Bank**

Date: 02.11.2018 Place : Kamrej, Surat

Authorised Officer

OPTIMUS FINANCE LIMITED CIN: L65910GJ1991PLC015044

Website: www.optimusfinance.in Email: optimusfinance@yahoo.com

sd/-

Deepak Raval **CEO & Company Secretary**

Borrowe Guarante NPA date:31.05.2018

It is notified for all o Vijaya bank, Varach under SARFAESI Ac

where is and as is w

borrower/s and to the Auction sale on the

said auction date.

Notice In

Tender No.

Estimated Cost

Period of Contract

Earnest Money Depo

Tender Processing Fe

Date of Sale (Online)

Date & Time of subr

Date & Time of oper

विजया बैंक

VIJAYA BAN

Cost of Document

CON/

E-Tend

Dues claimed in De Nineteen Lakhs Sev and other charges f

All that piece and 66.86 sq.mtrs oper share total land pa Village Jokha, Sub No. 192/2paiki Bloc residence purpose Gujrat 394 190 in North-Plot No. 11, S

Reserve Price : EMD 10%:

E-auction Date and Time nspection Date and Last date and time ubmission of Tend Bid multiplier Amou

The intending bidd PROCUREMENT 40230813/814/815/816 Mobile No. 09537046 They should submit the sale will be online Bidders are required f Last date of submission The EMD shall be depo The Authorized offi VIJB0007340, Contact Surat, Phone:0261-25 (including EMD amoustorfeited and the property) or adjourn / postpone details, contact Autho Surat,Phone:0261-254 The tender form and website www.vijayab Mallik, Phone No.0: vb7340@vijayabank

Date: 01.11.2018

Place : Surat

INSTITUTE OF ROAD TRANSPORT

For Kohinoor Pulp and Paper Pvt Ltd

IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00062/2017-18/10140

Sanjay Kumar Agarwa Interim Resolution Professiona

100 FEET ROAD, TARAMANI, CHENNAI - 600 113.

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed and superscribed tenders are invited separately for Bus Body Building construction to the following types of bus body as scheduled below to Tamil Nadu State Transport Undertakings under two cover system subject to the conditions prescribed the tender documents for each type of bus body construction separately:

APM INDUST

Regd. Office & Works: SP-147, Distt. Alwar (Raja

Phone No.: 01493-662400

. દિવાળીના તહેવારોન ા પાક વેચવા આવેલા ો સામનો કરવો પડ્યો

alin

17 of the

company

ompany,

alone &

n is also

ebsite of

a.com.

Limited

mega-

i.e. www.bseindia.com

Place: Vadodara Date: 01.11.2018

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Managing Director

OPTIMUS FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L65910GJ1991PLC015044

Regd. Off.: 504A, OZONE, Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Wadi,

Vadodara 390003. Ph: 0265 - 2325321

Website: www.optimusfinance.in Email: optimusfinance@yahoo.com

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that, pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 13th November, 2018 at the Registered Office of the Company, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results -Standalone & Consolidated- for the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2018. The intimation is also available on the website of the Company at www.optimusfinance.in and website of the Stock Exchange where the shares of the Company are listed at www.bseindia.com

> By order of the Board For: Optimus Finance Limited

> > sd/-

Deepak Raval **CEO & Company Secretary**

Date: 01.11.2018 Place: Vadodara

Park

50madror 02/11/2019

Moles

ar

211 6

> 0 W

Date